Current Shunt Resistor Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BA.07/31/23
1
Two Terminal, Metal Type Current Shunt Resistor
SSA Series
Littelfuse SSA Series is a two-terminal, ultra-low resistance shunt

	■ Power Module
	■ Communication System
Application
RoHS Pb
Resources Accessories Samples
Additional Information
	■ Small size
	■ High voltage
Benefits
Electrical Specifications
Part Number
Size Resistance Value Power
TCR (ppm/˚C)
Standard
Package Qtyinch mm Ro (mΩ) Rt (%) (W)
SSA2512L0M20FYR 2512 6432 0.2 ±1.0% 6 ±200 4000
SSA2512L0M25FYR 2512 6432 0.25 ±1.0% 5 ±200 4000
SSA2512L0M30FYR 2512 6432 0.3 ±1.0% 5 ±200 4000
SSA2512L0M50FWR 2512 6432 0.5 ±1.0% 10 ±150 3000
SSA2512LR001FWR 2512 6432 1 ±1.0% 6 ±150 3000
SSA2512LR002FWR 2512 6432 2 ±1.0% 6 ±50 3000
SSA2512LR003FWR 2512 6432 3 ±1.0% 4 ±50 3000
SSA2512LR004FWR 2512 6432 4 ±1.0% 4 ±50 3000
SSA2512L0M20JYR 2512 6432 0.2 ±5.0% 6 ±200 4000
SSA2512L0M25JYR 2512 6432 0.25 ±5.0% 5 ±200 4000
SSA2512L0M30JYR 2512 6432 0.3 ±5.0% 5 ±200 4000
SSA2512L0M50JWR 2512 6432 0.5 ±5.0% 10 ±150 3000
SSA2512LR001JWR 2512 6432 1 ±5.0% 6 ±150 3000
SSA2512LR002JWR 2512 6432 2 ±5.0% 6 ±50 3000
SSA2512LR003JWR 2512 6432 3 ±5.0% 4 ±50 3000
SSA2512LR004JWR 2512 6432 4 ±5.0% 4 ±50 3000
SSA3921L0M20FWR 3921 50110 0.2 ±1.0% 9 ±150 3000
SSA3921L0M30FWR 3921 50110 0.3 ±1.0% 10 ±150 3000
SSA3921L0M50FWR 3921 50110 0.5 ±1.0% 9 ±70 3000
SSA3921L0M75FWR 3921 50110 0.75 ±1.0% 7 ±150 3000
SSA3921LR001FWR 3921 50110 1 ±1.0% 9 ±50 3000
SSA3921LR002FWR 3921 50110 2 ±1.0% 6 ±50 3000
Current Shunt Resistor Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BA.07/31/23
2
Two Terminal, Metal Type Current Shunt Resistor
SSA Series
Electrical Specifications
Part Number
Size Resistance Value Power
TCR (ppm/˚C)
Standard
Package Qtyinch mm Ro (mΩ) Rt (%) (W)
SSA3921LR003FWR 3921 50110 3 ±1.0% 6 ±50 3000
SSA3921LR004FWR 3921 50110 4 ±1.0% 5 ±50 3000
SSA3921L0M20JWR 3921 50110 0.2 ±5.0% 9 ±150 3000
SSA3921L0M30JWR 3921 50110 0.3 ±5.0% 10 ±150 3000
SSA3921L0M50JWR 3921 50110 0.5 ±5.0% 9 ±70 3000
SSA3921L0M75JWR 3921 50110 0.75 ±5.0% 7 ±150 3000
SSA3921LR001JWR 3921 50110 1 ±5.0% 9 ±50 3000
SSA3921LR002JWR 3921 50110 2 ±5.0% 6 ±50 3000
SSA3921LR003JWR 3921 50110 3 ±5.0% 6 ±50 3000
SSA5931L0M20FDR 5931 75150 0.2 ±1.0% 15 ±175 1500
SSA5931L0M30FDR 5931 75150 0.3 ±1.0% 10 ±175 1500
SSA5931L0M50FDR 5931 75150 0.5 ±1.0% 10 ±100 1500
SSA5931L0M70FDR 5931 75150 0.7 ±1.0% 7 ±100 1500
SSA5931L0M75FDR 5931 75150 0.75 ±1.0% 10 ±100 1500
SSA5931LR001FDR 5931 75150 1 ±1.0% 10 ±50 1500
SSA5931LR002FDR 5931 75150 2 ±1.0% 8 ±50 1500
SSA5931LR003FDR 5931 75150 3 ±1.0% 7 ±50 1500
SSA5931L0M20JDR 5931 75150 0.2 ±5.0% 15 ±175 1500
SSA5931L0M30JDR 5931 75150 0.3 ±5.0% 10 ±175 1500
SSA5931L0M50JDR 5931 75150 0.5 ±5.0% 10 ±100 1500
SSA5931L0M70JDR 5931 75150 0.7 ±5.0% 7 ±100 1500
SSA5931L0M75JDR 5931 75150 0.75 ±5.0% 10 ±100 1500
SSA5931LR001JDR 5931 75150 1 ±5.0% 10 ±50 1500
SSA5931LR002JDR 5931 75150 2 ±5.0% 8 ±50 1500
SSA5931LR003JDR 5931 75150 3 ±5.0% 7 ±50 1500
Temperature De-rating Curve Storage / Environment Conditions
Products should be stored under the following environmental
conditions.
Temperature: +5 to +35 °C

SSA3921 0.2 mΩ~4 mΩ 5.60 mm 6.20 mm 2.70 mm
SSA5931 0.2 mΩ~3 mΩ 5.60 mm 8.75 mm 5.20 mm
Part Numbering System
SSA    2512    L    R001    F     W    R
Series
Quantity Code
Tolerance Code
Packaging Code
Blank
Size
Resistance Value Code
Littelfuse Surface
Mount CSR
4 digit code for all values.
R or M denotes decimal
position as necessary
2512, 3921, 5931
D = 1500
W = 3000
Y = 4000
F = ±1%
J = ± 5%
R = Tape and Reel
Standard Version
Part Number Resistance Value (Ω) Halogen Free Packaging Option Quantity
Quantity &
Packaging Codes
SSA2512
0.2 mΩ~0.3 mΩ Yes Tape and Reel 4000 YR
0.5 mΩ~4 mΩ Yes Tape and Reel 3000 WR
SSA3921 0.2 mΩ~4 mΩ Yes Tape and Reel 3000 WR
SSA5931 0.2 mΩ~3 mΩ Yes Tape and Reel 1500 DR
Packaging
Current Shunt Resistor Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BA.07/31/23
6
Two Terminal, Metal Type Current Shunt Resistor
SSA Series
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
Note: Tape and reel packaging in accordance to EIA-481
Tape and Reel Specifications
Size Resistance (Ω) W P0 P P2 A0 B0 D0 F E T T1 K0
2512
0.2mΩ~0.3mΩ 16.00±0.30 4.00±0.10 8.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 3.50±0.20 6.80±0.20 1.55±0.10 7.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.20±0.10 Max 0.10 2.00±0.20
0.5mΩ, 2mΩ 12.00±0.30 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 3.40±0.20 6.75±0.20 1.55±0.10 5.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.20±0.10 Max 0.10 1.50±0.20
1mΩ, 3mΩ, 4mΩ 12.00±0.30 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 3.40±0.20 6.75±0.20 1.55±0.10 5.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.20±0.10 Max 0.10 0.98±0.20
3921
0.2mΩ~0.3mΩ 24.00±0.30 4.00±0.10 8.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 5.70±0.20 11.50±0.20 1.55±0.10 11.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.30±0.10 Max 0.10 2.10±0.10
0.5mΩ~4mΩ 24.00±0.30 4.00±0.10 8.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 5.70±0.20 11.50±0.20 1.55±0.10 11.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.30±0.10 Max 0.10 1.50±0.10
5931
0.2mΩ~0.3mΩ,
1mΩ 24.00±0.30 4.00±0.10 12.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 8.25±0.20 15.50±0.20 1.55±0.10 11.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.30±0.10 Max 0.10 2.10±0.10
0.5mΩ~0.75mΩ,
2mΩ~3mΩ 24.00±0.30 4.00±0.10 12.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 8.25±0.20 15.50±0.20 1.55±0.10 11.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.30±0.10 Max 0.10 1.50±0.10
Size Resistance Value (Ω) A±5 (mm) N±2 (mm) W1±1 (mm)
2512
0.2 mΩ~0.3 mΩ 330 60 17.0
0.5 mΩ~4.0 mΩ 178 60 13.0
3921 0.2 mΩ~4.0 mΩ 330 100 24.5
5931 0.2 mΩ~3.0 mΩ 330 100 24.5
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor